CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-098

AUTHORIZING STAFF INITIATIATION OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD STRATEGIC PLAN (2018-2020) ACTION PLAN IMPLEMENTATION

WHEREAS,	from March through August of 2017, the Northfield City Council, senior leadership team, key collaborators, and the community at large, engaged in a strategic planning process; and				
WHEREAS,	the process resulted in a strategic plan covering 2018-2020; and				
WHEREAS,	the plan consists of six strategic priorities – the issues of greatest importance to the City over the next three years; and				
WHEREAS,					
WHEREAS,	the plan also includes strategic initiatives that will be undertaken to achieve the targeted outcomes; and				
WHEREAS,	the Strategtic Plan (2018-2020) Action Plan provides a framework for planning "how" a strategic initiative will be developed and implemented; and				
WHEREAS,	the Strategic Plan (2018-2020) Action Plan will be a continually updated document and serve as an on-going work plan for staff to complete actions, methods and performance to implement the Strategic Plan over the FY 2018-2020 period; and				
WHEREAS,	the City Council will receive regular updates on the plan to provide Outreach, Assessment and Strategic Direction on the action plan and related processes and target outcomes; and				
WHEREAS,	staff has completed the initial Strategic Plan (2018-2020) Action Plan dated October 3, 2017 and presented to the City Council on October 12, 2017.				
NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RE	SOLVED BY	THE MAYOR	AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:	
	ncil hereby authoriz nplementation.	es staff initiati	on of the City of	Northfield Strategic Plan (2018-2020	
PASSED by the	he City Council of	the City of No	orthfield on this	17th day of October 2017.	
ATTEST					
City Clerk			Mayor		
VOTE:	POWNELL	_COLBY	_ DELONG	_ NAKASIAN	

___ NESS ___ PETERSON WHITE ___ ZWEIFEL